Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

100335415

10. 000 1	002, (0	мр. огоо	,2000)		 V۷	JU.	J+ 1	1 🔾
settings	$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	\Rightarrow	▼	 ▼	 			1

Tab settings	<u>VV</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WHITMAN'S CANDIES INC 4900 OAK STREET, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-2702 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/11/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address:410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE City:_CHICAGOState:_ILZip:_60611 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateDELAWARE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 210,836
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:JACK NIMZ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address: 12TH FLOOR WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 410 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 23-3265
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip:60611	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	~ 2 6.
JACK NIMZ JEWIC N	ine/aa 1/8/2003
Name of Person Signing S	ignature 1/8/2003 Date
	ver sheet, atlachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 210876

01/13/2003 LINJELLER 00000005 233265 40.00 CH 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0681**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whitman's Candies, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 4900 Oak Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64112-2702, represents and warrants that it is the owner of the following Trademark and the U.S. Registration thereof and has adopted and used the mark in connection with the goods specified in the registration in commerce and that its ownership is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and that there are no known claims or liabilities unknown to the parties thereto against this mark or Registration thereof:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
FLASH and Design	210,836	March 23, 1926

WHEREAS, Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, having an office and principal place of business at The Wrigley Building, 410 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Whitman's Candies, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above identified United States Trademark Registration.

WHITMAN'S CANDIES, INC.

An Officer of Whitman's Candies, Inc.

day of 110 ven bee. , 2002

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

CHERYL WOOLLEY
Notary Public-State of Missouri
Commissioned in Platte County
Commission Expires July 23, 2005

Votary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME; 0682